UX Series
5,000 - 7,000 kg
S P E C  S H E E T
GDP/GLP
50-70UX6
Diesel and LPG
Forklift Trucks

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GDP 50UX6
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 5000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 8360
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 12090 / 1270
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 3840 / 4520
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4 x 2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10/12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2500
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4715
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3495
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000 x 1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5260
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5260
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5260
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3250
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GDP 60UX6
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 6000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 9010
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 13450 / 1560
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 4380 / 4630
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4 x 2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10/12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2500
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4785
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3565
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000 x 1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5310
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5310
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5310
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3300
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GDP 70UX6
1-3 Drive Diesel
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 7000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 9650
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 14900 / 1750
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 4050 / 5600
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4 x 2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10 / 12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2625
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4830
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3610
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000 x 1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5370
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5370
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5370
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3360
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 29 / 30 24 / 25
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.5 / 9.5 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GLP 50UX6
1-3 Drive LPG
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 5000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 8360
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 12090 / 1270
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 3840 / 4520
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10/12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2500
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4715
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3495
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000 x 1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5260
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5260
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5260
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3250
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GLP 60UX6
1-3 Drive LPG
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 6000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 9010
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 13450 / 1560
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 4380 / 4630
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10/12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2500
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard (1) h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4785
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3565
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000x1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5310
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5310
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5310
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3300
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460

L
1-1 Manufacturer Yale
1-2 Model designation GLP 70UX6
1-3 Drive LPG
1-3-1 CE Compliance / Emission Standard Stage IIIA Stage V
1-4 Operator type  Seat
1-5 Rated capacity/Rated load Q (kg) 7000
1-6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x (mm) 590
1-9 Wheelbase (with mast vertical) y (mm) 2300
W
E
IG
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 9650
2-2 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 14900 / 1750
2-3 Axle loading fork retracted, laden front/rear kg 4050 / 5600
T
Y
R
E
S
3-1 Tyres, front/rear Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25-15NHS
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25-15NHS
3-5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven wheels) 4X2
3-6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1489
3-7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 1700
D
IM
E
N
S
IO
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α / β (°) 10/12
4-2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2625
4-3 Free lift h2 (mm) 205
4-4 Lift height h3 (mm) 3000
4-5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 4425
4-7 Height to top of overhead guard (1) h6 (mm) 2450
4-8 Seat height h7 (mm) 1400
4-12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) 345
4-19 Overall length l1 (mm) 4830
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 (mm) 3610
4-21 Overall width, Standard / Dual b1/ b2 (mm) 2020
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO2331 s/e/l (mm) 65 / 150 / 1220
4-23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B ISO 4A
4-24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 1845
4-31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 (mm) 200
4-32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 230
4-33 Load dimension b12 x l6 crossways b12 x l6 (mm) 1000x1000
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions Ast (mm) 5370
4-34-1 Aisle width with pallets 1000mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5370
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800mm x 1200mm crossways Ast (mm) 5370
4-35 Outer turning radius Wa (mm) 3360
4-36 Inner turning radius b13 (mm) 1105
P
E
R
FO
R
M
A
N
C
E
5-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-1 Travel speed laden/unladen - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-1-2 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 2 km/h 30 / 31
5-1-3 Travel speed, laden / unladen, backwards - Shift 1 km/h 9.0 / 9.0
5-2 Lifting speed laden/unladen mm/s 430 / 460